Table 1 - Statistical description of the sample.
	Variables
	Abies

borisii-

regis
	Fagus

sylvatica
	Abies

borisii-

regis
	Fagus

sylvatica
	Abies

borisii-

regis
	Fagus

sylvatica
	Abies

borisii-

regis
	Fagus

sylvatica

	
	Mean
	Standard deviation
	Min
	Max

	D (cm)
	36.32
	29.41
	12.02
	12.24
	9.00
	8.00
	86.00
	73.00

	H (m)
	22.77
	23.30
	5.59
	5.28
	7.00
	11.00
	32.00
	31.50

	f
	0.331
	0.315
	0.077
	0.083
	0.155
	0.037
	0.556
	0.513

	v (m3)
	0.95
	0.64
	0.86
	0.61
	0.01
	0.01
	6.08
	3.52


Table 2 - Statistical comparison of the A. borisii-regis volume models (criteria used: coefficient of determination R2, Standard Error of the Estimate SEE, Root of the Mean Squared Error RMSE, Durbin Watson statistic DW).
	Model

no
	Model
	R2
	SEE
	RMSE
	DW
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	0,8925
	0,28433
	0,6188
	0,5335
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	0,28433
	0,6625
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	0,8925
	0,28433
	0,2823
	1,5977
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	0,8959
	0,27985
	0,2942
	1,4809
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	0,8877
	0,29060
	0,3245
	1,7867
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	0,8928
	0,28392
	0,2812
	1,5392
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	0,8948
	0,28128
	0,3986
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	0,8925
	0,28433
	0,5781
	0,6113
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	0,8962
	0,27941
	0,2772
	1,5671
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	0,9050
	0,26730
	0,2645
	1,2009
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	0,9050
	0,26732
	0,2670
	1,1961
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	0,8782
	0,30270
	0,3223
	1,2913
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	0,5496
	0,58205
	1,5343
	0,3760


Table 3 - Residuals's Jarque-Bera normality test for the A. borisii-regis volume models.
	Model

no
	Jarque-Bera 

p-value
	Jarque-Bera 

test value

	1
	0.3408
	2.1532

	2
	0.3408
	2.1532

	3
	0.2392
	2.8609

	4
	0.2745
	2.5857

	5
	0.3238
	2.2550

	6
	0.2755
	2.5783

	7
	0.3356
	2.1837

	8
	0.3408
	2.1532

	9
	0.3048
	2.3760

	1
	0.2319
	2.9226

	2
	0.2538
	2.7423

	3
	0.3707
	1.9847

	4
	0.3423
	2.1440


Table 4 - Statistical comparison of the F. sylvatica volume models (criteria used: coefficient of determination R2, Standard Error of the Estimate SEE, Root of the Mean Squared Error RMSE, Durbin Watson statistic DW).
	Model no
	Model
	R2
	SEE
	RMSE
	DW

	1
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	0,8437
	0,2436
	0,5575
	1,1143
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	0,2321
	0,2341
	1,5790
	0,8165
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	0,8667
	0,2250
	2,0775
	1,6135
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	0,7955
	0,2787
	0,3634
	1,8616

	5
	
[image: image18.wmf]012

1

lnln

vbbDb

D

=++


	0,8379
	0,2481
	0,2595
	1,6553
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	0,2216
	0,2211
	1,6357
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	0,2474
	0,4352
	1,4457
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	0,2867
	1,2880
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Table 5 - Residuals's Jarque-Bera normality test for the F. sylvatica volume models.
	Model

no
	Jarque-Bera 

p-value
	Jarque-Bera 

test value

	1
	0.1875
	3.3476

	2
	0.9332
	0.1383

	3
	0.9550
	0.0921

	4
	0.1179
	4.2759

	5
	0.4582
	1.5610

	6
	0.8711
	0.2759

	7
	0.1519
	3.7691

	8
	0.1875
	3.3476

	1
	0.8872
	0.2394

	2
	0.8872
	0.2394

	3
	0.2607
	2.6887

	4
	0.1122
	4.3749

	5
	0.7948
	0.4594

	6
	0.1163
	4.3037
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